City of Los Angeles



TEMPORARY SIGN PERMIT SURETY BOND (EFFECTIVE 01/05/2022)

REV.: 01/15/22

	Surety Bond No.		
Legal Address of property or properties of	covered by this bond:		CAI APP
	"VARIOUS"		CA NO
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT That we,			
Of(MAILING ADDRESS OF APPLICANT, I	NCLUDES ZIP CODE)	California, as	
a corporation, as surety, are held and firm municipal corporation of the State of Call lawful money of the United States, for the ourselves, jointly and severally, firmly by	fornia in the sum of ten e payment of which wel	thousand dollars, \$10,000,	
Signed, sealed, and dated this	day of	, 20	
WHEREAS, the above-named Applic Safety of the City of Los Angeles for the temporary construction walls and/or on s City of Los Angeles, as described in the the provisions of Article 1. Chapter 9, and	issuance of a temporar olid wood fences surrol applications for the peri	y sign permit or permits on unding vacant lots within the mit(s), and in accordance with	

WHEREAS, the Los Angeles Municipal Code Section 91.6201.2 requires, as a condition precedent to the issuance of a temporary sign permit or permits on temporary construction walls and/or on solid wood fences surrounding vacant lots, that the Applicant furnish a bond in the amount of \$10,000 named to the City of Los Angeles, conditioned as hereinafter set forth:

NOW THEREFORE,

- (1) If the Applicant shall well and truly comply with all of the requirements of Municipal Code Sections 91.6201.2 and 14.4.17 and with all of the applicable provisions of said Code, and
- (2) If the Applicant complies with all of the terms and conditions of the temporary sign permit or permits and to the satisfaction of the Department of Building and Safety and the Office of Community Beautification in accordance with Los Angeles Municipal Code Sections 14.4.17 and 91.6201.2 and no longer maintains any temporary signs on temporary construction walls and/or on solid wood fences surrounding vacant lots, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and in effect.

It is understood that the liability of the Applicant and surety upon this bond is a continuing obligation and shall be in effect from the date hereof until the completion, to the satisfaction of the Department of Building and Safety and the Office of Community Beautification, of all the terms and conditions of said temporary sign permit(s), and until Applicant no longer maintains any temporary signs on temporary construction walls and/or on solid wood fences surrounding vacant lots, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise to remain in full force and in effect.

14.4.17 of the Los Angeles Municipal Code, and

City of Los Angeles



TEMPORARY SIGN PERMIT SURETY BOND (EFFECTIVE 01/05/2022)

REV.: 01/15/22

It is further understood that the time limit specified in the permit above mentioned, may be extended for good and sufficient cause by the Board of Building and Safety Commissioners. No such extension of time shall be valid unless the same be in writing and no such extension of time shall release the Applicant or surety from the obligation of this bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Principal and surety caused this bond to be executed the day and year first above written. (Printed Name and Title, Signature) (Seal) Surety (Seal) Address of Surety Co. (This bond must be acknowledged both as to principal and surety before a Notary Public on separate acknowledgement sheets) FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY Permit No. Principal compared with the sign permit Approved as to Form application applicant found to be identical. BY: _____PLAN CHECKER Date: Receipt No. City Attorney BY: _____